
VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMBULANCE WORKERS EXEMPTION     

 

Percent 

Adopted

Minimum 

Service 

Years

Latest 

Resolution
Initial Roll Year

Local 

Options

COUNTY 10% 3 2023 2024 A, B, C

SCHOOLS CARMEL 10% 2 2025 2025 A, B, C

TACONIC HILLS 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

PINE PLAINS 10% 2 2024 2024 B

SPACKENKILL 10% 2 2024 2024 A, B, C

RED HOOK 10% 2 2025 2025 A, B, C

WAPPINGER 10% 2 2023 2023 A, B, C

MILLBROOK 10% 5 2023 2024 A, B, C

HALDANE 10% 2 2025 2024 A, B, C

TOWNS

BEEKMAN 10% 3 2023 2023 A, B, C

CLINTON 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

EAST FISHKILL 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

FISHKILL 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

HYDE PARK 10% 2 2024 2024 A, B, C

PINE PLAINS 10% 3 2023 2024 A

PLEASANT VALLEY 10% 3 2023 2024 A

POUGHKEEPSIE 10% 2 2023 2023 A, B, C

RED HOOK 10% 3 2023 2023 A, B, C

RHINEBECK 10% 3 2024 2024 A,B,C

STANFORD 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

UNION VALE 10% 2 2023 2024 A,C

WAPPINGER 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

WASHINGTON 10% 2 2023 2024 A,C

VILLAGES

FISHKILL 10% 2 2024 2025 A, B 

MILLBROOK 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

TIVOLI 10% 3 2023 2024 A, B, C

RHINEBECK 10% 3 2023 2024 A, B, C

WAPPINGERS FALLS 10% 3 2023 2024 A, B, C

FIRE DISTRICTS

ARLINGTON FIRE 10% 2 2023 2023 A, B, C

EAST FISHKILL 10% 2 2024 2024 A, B, C

FAIRVIEW FIRE - Hyde Park 10% 2 2023 2023 A, B, C
FAIRVIEW FIRE - Poughkeepsie 10% 2 2023 2023 A, B, C

HUGHSONVILLE 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B

LAGRANGE FIRE 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

NEW HACKENSACK 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

NEW HAMBURG 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

STANFORD 10% 2 2023 2024 A, B, C

 
* This information is believed to be accurate, but is not guaranteed. If you see an error please contact Real Property Tax Services.

IF ALLOWED BY LOCAL OPTION:

A Lifetime exemption to applicants who have been certified as enrolled members of an incorporated volunteer 

fire company, fire department, or ambulance service for at least twenty years, as long as the member's

primary residence is located within such county.

B Extended to the un-remarried spouse of a member of a volunteer fire company or volunteer ambulance

service killed in the line of duty who had been a member of the volunteer fire company or volunteer

ambulance service for at least five years, and who also had been receiving the exemption prior to his or her death

C Extended to the un-remarried spouse of a deceased member of a volunteer fire company or voluntary ambulance

service who had been a member of the volunteer fire company or volunteer ambulance service for at least twenty 

years, and who also had been receiving the exemption prior to his or her death.

102801

134201

134602

135601

132400

132200

134801

DUTCHESS COUNTY LOCAL OPTIONS FOR:

 RPTL §466-a vol

* Updated 3/05/2025

DUTCHESS

FF012

134689

AF024

134889

133200

135400

135601

135089

135889

134200

LF018

HF026

HF036

SF032

372002

134400

135200

133001

HF035

EF006

133801

134803

135689

135001

132800

135801

372601

FF025

133089


