DUTCHESS COUNTY LOCAL OPTIONS FOR:

N 41------

VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTERS AND AMBULANCE WORKERS EXEMPTION RPTL §466-a vol

* Updated 3/05/2025

			Percent Adopted	Minimum Service Years	Latest Resolution	Initial Roll Year	Local Options
COUNTY		DUTCHESS	10%	3	2023	2024	A, B, C
SCHOOLS	372002	CARMEL	10%	2	2025	2025	A, B, C
	102801	TACONIC HILLS	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	134201	PINE PLAINS	10%	2	2024	2024	В
	134602	SPACKENKILL	10%	2	2024	2024	A, B, C
	134801	RED HOOK	10%	2	2025	2025	A, B, C
	135601	WAPPINGER	10%	2	2023	2023	A, B, C
	135801	MILLBROOK	10%	5	2023	2024	A, B, C
	372601	HALDANE	10%	2	2025	2024	A, B, C
TOWNS							
	132200	BEEKMAN	10%	3	2023	2023	A, B, C
	132400	CLINTON	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	132800	EAST FISHKILL	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	133089	FISHKILL	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	133200	HYDE PARK	10%	2	2024	2024	A, B, C
	134200	PINE PLAINS	10%	3	2023	2024	Α
	134400	PLEASANT VALLEY	10%	3	2023	2024	Α
	134689	POUGHKEEPSIE	10%	2	2023	2023	A, B, C
	134889	RED HOOK	10%	3	2023	2023	A, B, C
	135089	RHINEBECK	10%	3	2024	2024	A,B,C
	135200 135400	STANFORD	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	135689	UNION VALE	10%	2 2	2023	2024	A,C
	135889	WAPPINGER WASHINGTON	10% 10%	2	2023 2023	2024 2024	A, B, C A,C
VILLAGES							
	133001	FISHKILL	10%	2	2024	2025	A, B
	133801	MILLBROOK	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	134803	TIVOLI	10%	3	2023	2024	A, B, C
	135001	RHINEBECK	10%	3	2023	2024	A, B, C
	135601	WAPPINGERS FALLS	10%	3	2023	2024	A, B, C
FIRE DISTRICTS							
	AF024	ARLINGTON FIRE	10%	2	2023	2023	A, B, C
	EF006	EAST FISHKILL	10%	2	2024	2024	A, B, C
	FF012	FAIRVIEW FIRE - Hyde Park	10%	2	2023	2023	A, B, C
	FF025	FAIRVIEW FIRE - Poughkeepsie	10%	2	2023	2023	A, B, C
	HF035	HUGHSONVILLE	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B
	LF018	LAGRANGE FIRE	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	HF036	NEW HACKENSACK	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	HF026	NEW HAMBURG	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C
	SF032	STANFORD	10%	2	2023	2024	A, B, C

^{*} This information is believed to be accurate, but is not guaranteed. If you see an error please contact Real Property Tax Services.

IF ALLOWED BY LOCAL OPTION:

- A Lifetime exemption to applicants who have been certified as enrolled members of an incorporated volunteer fire company, fire department, or ambulance service for at least twenty years, as long as the member's primary residence is located within such county.
- B Extended to the un-remarried spouse of a member of a volunteer fire company or volunteer ambulance service killed in the line of duty who had been a member of the volunteer fire company or volunteer ambulance service for at least five years, and who also had been receiving the exemption prior to his or her death
- C Extended to the un-remarried spouse of a deceased member of a volunteer fire company or voluntary ambulance service who had been a member of the volunteer fire company or volunteer ambulance service for at least twenty years, and who also had been receiving the exemption prior to his or her death.